

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

August 3, 2021

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL

File Reference No. 21-00701

RE:

City of Carpinteria - Approve the request of the City of Carpinteria to authorize the engagement of Santa Barbara County Office of Elections/Registrar of Voters to provide support services to the City Clerk regarding the City Clerk's duties under the Elections Code related to the proposed initiative petition, including a full check and examination of signatures and determination of the sufficiency/verification of signatures should the initiative proponents file signatures on a petition with the City.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)

A motion was made by Supervisor Hartmann, seconded by Supervisor Hart, that this matter be approved and referred to the Clerk-Recorder-Assessor. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino